

Ø

SLP(C)... 2680 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:2680/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in WP 1528 (M/S)/01
(Old No.35023/1999) of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

With
SLP(C)...CC 2952/2004
(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master