

SLP(C)... 3645 OF 2004  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 3645/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2003 in WP 1524/01  
of The High Court of Uttranchal at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent (s)

I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)  
( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)...CC 3745/2004

Date : 27/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 8236/2000.

Ad interim stay in the meanwhile.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master