

Ø

SLP(C)No. 7603 OF 2004
ITEM No.59

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7603/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in WP 1528/01
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.7597/2004

Date : 23/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl.Adv.Genl,Uttaranchal
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in similar matter, i.e. in SLP(C)
No.9925/2003, leave has been granted by this Court on 9.10.2003.
Tag this matter with C.A.No.8236/2003.
There shall be interim stay so far as regularisation is concerned.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER