

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8236 OF 2003

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA SINCHAI EVAM BANDH YOJANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2653 of 2004

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 9153 of 2004(with application for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9155 of 2004(with application for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 7603 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7597 of 2004,

SLP(C) NO. 5886 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr.Manish Shanker,Adv.

Mr.M.R.Shamshad,Adv.

Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

-2-

CA 8236/03

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List these matters for disposal after the disposal of the matter referred to the larger Bench on the issue as to whether a Government department is an industry.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master