

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7217/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in WP No. 2978/2001 & CMWP No. 27209/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P.STATE RAOD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
There shall be interim stay.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8236/2003.

[SHASHI SAREEN]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER