

b  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8236 OF 2003

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA SINCHAI EVAM BANDH YOJANA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.1 of 2013, returnable four weeks'  
hence.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar