

Ú
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8236 OF 2003

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA SINCHAI EVAM BANDH YOJANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the counsel for the appellant, two weeks time is granted to file reply to IA No.1. Two weeks thereafter is also granted to file rejoinder thereto.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER