

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4874/2009

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAVI KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 7217/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of Order dated
12.12.2014 of this Court.
List again on 7.5.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.28
11:00:18 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG