

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8236/2003

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA SINCHAI EVAM BANDH YOJNA SHRAMIK MAHAPARISHAD Respondent(s)
(ONLY SLP (C) NO.9153 OF 2004 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 9153/2004 (X)

Date : 30-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9153/2004

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) in respect of the sole respondent is not complete, despite several efforts.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar