

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8236/2003

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA SINCHAI EVAM BANDH YOJNA SHRAMIK MAHAPARISHAD Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP (C) NO.9153 OF 2004 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9153/2004 (X)

Date : 30-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9153/2004

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file fresh particulars for notice of alternative arrangement on the sole respondent.

List again on 22.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd