

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8236/2003

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA SINCHAI EVAM BANDH YOJNA SHRMIK MAHAPARISHAD

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY SLP (C) NO.9153 OF 2004 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9153/2004 (X)

)

Date : 22-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AORMr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 9153/2004

No fresh particulars for making alternative arrangement notice has been filed in respect of deceased sole respondent as the sole petitioner has already been placed ex-parte by holding service of notice sufficient vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 30.10.2023 and Counsel who appeared for the petitioner (State) has

expressed his Inability to appear in this matter for want of instruction.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG