

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8236/2003

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA SINCHAI EVAM BANDH YOJNA SHRAMIK
MAHAPARISHAD

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (C) NO.9153 OF 2004 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH SLP(C) No. 9153/2004 (X)

Date : 13-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9153/2004

As per office report, the petitioner was proceeded ex parte in this petition vide order dated 30.10.2023. As a natural corollary, this special leave petition stands dismissed.

Registry is directed to upload the digital file of this petition enabling the learned counsel to take steps

Registry to take steps to list the matter before the appropriate Court.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)